Please indicate which of the following apply to you: - | will attend an official Remembrance Day service on November 11th this year
REGION

_
A B

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S100K
C D E F G H | J K

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
ANDO)

A\
L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 122 101 78 359 238 103 259 176 253 249 282 719
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
366 53 49 32 137 49 46 117 60 101 76 125 242
Yes 37% 39% 43% 51% 36% 21% 69% 38% 31% 43% 37% 48% 33%
E E* DE* E ABCDE* H L
635 81 64 30 248 190 21 191 130 133 129 133 502
No 63% 61% 57% 49% 64% 79% 31% 62% 69% 57% 63% 52% 67%
F F* F* CF ABCDF * I K
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please indicate which of the foIIowing apply to you - | will wear a poppy in the lead up to Remembrance Day.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 122 101 78 359 238 103 259 176 253 249 282 719

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743

725 115 97 48 309 106 50 211 140 171 155 181 544

Yes 72% 86% 85% 78% 80% 44% 74% 68% 74% 73% 76% 70% 73%
EF E* E* E E*

276 19 16 14 76 134 17 97 50 63 50 77 199

No 28% 14% 15% 22% 20% 56% 26% 32% 26% 27% 24% 30% 27%
* * ABCDF A*

1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please indicate which of the foIIowing apply to you - | would support November 11th, Remembrance Day, being made a national statutory holiday

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 122 101 78 359 238 103 259 176 253 249 282 719
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
863 127 107 55 331 184 59 264 159 203 183 226 637

Yes 86% 94% 95% 89% 86% 77% 88% 86% 84% 87% 90% 88% 86%

DE DE* E* E E*
138 7 6 7 54 55 8 44 30 31 21 32 106
No 14% 6% 5% 11% 14% 23% 12% 14% 16% 13% 10% 12% 14%
* * AB ABCDF *

1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Does knowing that there are very few Second WorId War veterans alive make you more or less likely to do the following: - To respect the sacrifices of those who fought in the Second World War

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 122 101 78 359 238 103 259 176 253 249 282 719
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
602 87 69 39 270 99 38 182 122 149 112 147 455
More likely 60% 65% 61% 63% 70% 41% 56% 59% 64% 64% 54% 57% 61%
E E* E* EF E* J
355 45 42 21 103 117 28 104 57 78 91 102 253
No impact either way 35% 33% 37% 34% 27% 49% 41% 34% 30% 33% 44% 40% 34%
* * ACD D* GHI
44 3 2 2 12 23 2 22 11 7 2 9 35
Less likely 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 10% 3% 7% 6% 3% 1% 3% 5%
* * ABD * J J
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Does knowing that there are very few Second WorId War veterans alive make you more or less likely to do the following: - To attend an official Remembrance Day ceremony
HOUSEHOLD INCOME

REGION

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 122 101 78 359 238 103 259 176 253 249 282 719
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
341 46 43 23 146 48 35 113 57 91 62 95 245
More likely 34% 35% 38% 37% 38% 20% 52% 37% 30% 39% 30% 37% 33%
E E* E* E ADE*
549 79 63 34 208 136 30 157 106 120 127 138 411
No impact either way 55% 59% 55% 55% 54% 57% 44% 51% 56% 51% 62% 53% 55%
111 9 7 5 32 56 2 38 26 23 16 25 87
Less likely 11% 6% 7% 8% 8% 23% 3% 12% 14% 10% 8% 10% 12%
* * ABCDF *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Does knowing that there are very few Second WorId War veterans alive make you more or less likely to do the following: - To want to speak to a veteran of the Second World War
REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 122 101 78 359 238 103 259 176 253 249 282 719
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
415 59 53 32 175 64 32 121 79 105 87 125 291
More likely 41% 44% 47% 51% 45% 27% 48% 39% 41% 45% 42% 48% 39%
E E* E* E E* L
497 67 54 25 179 141 31 149 89 114 106 112 385
No impact either way 50% 50% 48% 40% 47% 59% 46% 48% 47% 49% 52% 43% 52%
* * CDF * K
88 8 6 5 31 35 4 37 22 15 12 21 67
Less likely 9% 6% 5% 8% 8% 14% 6% 12% 12% 6% 6% 8% 9%
* * ABDF * 1
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Does knowing that there are very few Second WorId War veterans alive make you more or less likely to do the following: - To wear a poppy in the lead up to Remembrance Day
REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L \
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 122 101 78 359 238 103 259 176 253 249 282 719
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
514 76 65 36 226 78 34 163 93 133 91 127 387
More likely 51% 57% 57% 59% 59% 32% 50% 53% 49% 57% 45% 49% 52%
E E* E* E E* J
424 51 42 21 145 132 32 119 80 89 106 118 305
No impact either way 42% 38% 37% 34% 38% 55% 48% 39% 42% 38% 52% 46% 41%
* * ABCD * Gl
63 7 6 4 14 30 1 26 16 12 8 13 50
Less likely 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 12% 2% 8% 8% 5% 4% 5% 7%
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Does knowing that there are very few Second World War veterans alive make you more or less likely to do the following: - To want to learn about the Second World War

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 122 101 78 359 238 103 259 176 253 249 282 719
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
441 61 52 24 197 75 33 139 75 108 91 130 311
More likely 44% 45% 46% 38% 51% 31% 49% 45% 40% 46% 44% 50% 42%
E E* * E E* L
491 68 59 34 163 134 34 145 95 115 105 118 373
No impact either way 49% 51% 52% 54% 42% 56% 50% 47% 50% 49% 51% 46% 50%
* * D *
68 5 2 5 26 30 * 24 19 12 9 10 59
Less likely 7% 1% 2% 8% 7% 13% 1% 8% 10% 5% 5% 1% 8%
* F* F ABDF * J K
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - It’s important to attend Remembrance Day ceremonies now while there are still Second World War veterans present
REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 122 101 78 359 238 103 259 176 253 249 282 719
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
798 105 99 52 319 165 57 239 155 194 161 217 580
Top 2 Box (Net) 80% 78% 88% 84% 83% 69% 85% 77% 82% 83% 79% 84% 78%
E* E* E E*
322 46 45 25 134 45 26 97 61 90 60 83 239
Strongly agree 32% 35% 40% 40% 35% 19% 39% 32% 32% 38% 30% 32% 32%
E E* E* E E*
475 58 54 27 185 120 31 141 94 103 101 134 341
Somewhat agree 47% 44% 48% 44% 48% 50% 46% 46% 50% 44% 49% 52% 46%
* * *
203 29 14 10 66 74 10 69 34 41 44 41 163
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 20% 22% 12% 16% 17% 31% 15% 23% 18% 17% 21% 16% 22%
* * BCDF *
165 25 12 7 48 65 8 48 29 38 37 32 133
Somewhat disagree 16% 19% 11% 11% 13% 27% 1% 16% 15% 16% 18% 13% 18%
* * BCDF *
38 4 2 3 18 9 3 21 5 3 7 8 30
Strongly disagree 4% 3% 1% 5% 5% 4% 1% 7% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1%
* * * I
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - | know more about American military history than Canadian military history

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 122 101 78 359 238 103 259 176 253 249 282 719
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
456 58 45 27 195 93 37 140 92 100 93 131 324
Top 2 Box (Net) 46% 43% 40% 44% 51% 39% 56% 46% 48% 43% 45% 51% 44%
145 22 6 12 69 23 12 48 21 32 36 38 107
Strongly agree 14% 17% 5% 20% 18% 10% 18% 16% 11% 14% 17% 15% 14%
B * BE* BE BE*
311 36 39 15 126 69 25 92 71 68 58 93 217
Somewhat agree 31% 27% 35% 24% 33% 29% 37% 30% 37% 29% 28% 36% 29%
* * *
545 76 68 35 190 147 30 168 98 134 112 127 419
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 54% 57% 60% 56% 49% 61% 44% 54% 52% 57% 55% 49% 56%
379 55 42 23 136 102 21 115 67 91 86 92 287
Somewhat disagree 38% 41% 37% 37% 35% 43% 31% 37% 35% 39% 42% 36% 39%
* * *
166 21 26 12 54 45 9 52 31 43 26 34 132
Strongly disagree 17% 16% 23% 19% 14% 19% 13% 17% 16% 18% 13% 13% 18%
* * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - Canada should be doing more to educate young people about our military history

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 122 101 78 359 238 103 259 176 253 249 282 719
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
869 120 100 57 331 198 63 271 166 203 170 224 645
Top 2 Box (Net) 87% 89% 88% 91% 86% 83% 94% 88% 88% 87% 83% 87% 87%
454 59 59 37 198 68 34 143 82 111 90 113 341
Strongly agree 45% 44% 52% 59% 51% 28% 51% 46% 43% 47% 44% 44% 46%
E E* E* E E*
415 61 41 20 133 130 29 128 85 92 80 110 304
Somewhat agree 41% 46% 37% 32% 34% 54% 44% 42% 45% 39% 39% 43% 41%
D * * BCD *
132 14 13 5 54 41 4 37 23 31 35 34 98
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 11% 12% 9% 14% 17% 6% 12% 12% 13% 17% 13% 13%
* * F F *
99 12 9 3 40 33 2 25 19 25 28 26 73
Somewhat disagree 10% 9% 8% 6% 10% 14% 3% 8% 10% 11% 14% 10% 10%
* * F *
32 3 4 2 14 8 2 12 4 6 7 8 24
Strongly disagree 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
* * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - Canada’s involvement in global conflicts should be taught in schools

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 122 101 78 359 238 103 259 176 253 249 282 719
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
878 118 104 55 343 197 61 261 169 210 181 224 653
Top 2 Box (Net) 88% 88% 92% 88% 89% 82% 90% 85% 89% 90% 88% 87% 88%
E* * E *
439 64 53 32 204 62 23 141 81 101 87 100 339
Strongly agree 44% 48% 47% 52% 53% 26% 35% 46% 43% 43% 43% 39% 46%
E E* E* EF *
439 54 51 23 139 135 37 120 88 110 93 125 314
Somewhat agree 44% 40% 45% 36% 36% 57% 55% 39% 46% 47% 46% 48% 42%
* * ACD ACD*
123 16 9 8 42 42 6 47 21 24 24 33 90
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 12% 8% 12% 11% 18% 10% 15% 11% 10% 12% 13% 12%
97 14 7 3 34 33 6 40 16 18 16 26 70
Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 7% 4% 9% 14% 9% 13% 9% 8% 8% 10% 9%
* * *
27 3 2 5 8 10 * 7 4 6 8 7 20
Strongly disagree 3% 2% 1% 8% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
* BDF* *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - | was taught about Canadian military history in high school

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 122 101 78 359 238 103 259 176 253 249 282 719
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
572 71 72 39 242 98 50 162 104 140 126 167 405
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 53% 64% 62% 63% 41% 74% 53% 55% 60% 62% 65% 54%
E* E* E AE* L
193 20 19 16 96 23 19 58 32 52 41 51 142
Strongly agree 19% 15% 17% 26% 25% 10% 28% 19% 17% 22% 20% 20% 19%
* E* AE AE*
378 51 53 22 146 75 31 103 72 89 86 116 263
Somewhat agree 38% 38% 47% 36% 38% 31% 46% 34% 38% 38% 42% 45% 35%
E* * E* L
429 63 41 23 143 141 17 146 85 94 78 91 338
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 43% 47% 36% 38% 37% 59% 26% 47% 45% 40% 38% 35% 46%
F * * BCDF * K
284 44 26 16 88 96 13 85 60 66 52 67 217
Somewhat disagree 28% 33% 23% 25% 23% 40% 20% 28% 32% 28% 25% 26% 29%
D * * BCDF *
145 19 15 8 55 45 4 61 26 28 27 24 121
Strongly disagree 15% 14% 13% 12% 14% 19% 6% 20% 13% 12% 13% 9% 16%
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - | believe that Canadians under 30 understand the sacrifices of those who have fought and died in wars
HOUSEHOLD INCOME

REGION

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 122 101 78 359 238 103 259 176 253 249 282 719
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
411 46 35 27 178 89 36 139 85 96 67 140 270
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 34% 31% 44% 46% 37% 53% 45% 45% 41% 33% 54% 36%
* * AB ABE* J J L
141 10 10 15 64 22 20 50 20 46 18 50 91
Strongly agree 14% 7% 9% 24% 17% 9% 30% 16% 10% 19% 9% 19% 12%
* ABE* AE ABDE* J HJ L
269 36 24 12 115 67 16 88 65 50 50 91 179
Somewhat agree 27% 27% 22% 20% 30% 28% 23% 29% 34% 22% 24% 35% 24%
590 88 78 35 207 150 32 169 105 138 137 117 473
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 59% 66% 69% 56% 54% 63% 47% 55% 55% 59% 67% 46% 64%
DF DF* * F * GH K
411 62 60 21 133 111 25 115 83 97 83 89 322
Somewhat disagree 41% 46% 53% 33% 35% 46% 37% 37% 44% 41% 40% 35% 43%
D CDF* * D * K
179 26 18 14 74 39 7 54 22 42 55 28 151
Strongly disagree 18% 20% 16% 23% 19% 16% 10% 18% 12% 18% 27% 11% 20%
* F* * GHI K
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - Compared to other countries, Canada does enough to honour its veterans

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 122 101 78 359 238 103 259 176 253 249 282 719
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
574 77 63 31 242 116 44 179 113 139 112 172 402
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 58% 56% 50% 63% 49% 66% 58% 59% 59% 55% 67% 54%
133 9 12 10 62 29 11 51 23 31 23 a4 89
Strongly agree 13% 6% 11% 17% 16% 12% 17% 17% 12% 13% 11% 17% 12%
* A* A A*
441 69 51 21 180 88 33 128 90 108 88 128 314
Somewhat agree 44% 51% 45% 34% 47% 37% 49% 41% 48% 46% 43% 50% 42%
427 57 50 31 144 123 23 129 77 95 93 86 341
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 43% 42% 44% 50% 37% 51% 34% 42% 41% 41% 45% 33% 46%
339 47 42 19 111 102 17 98 68 71 75 68 271
Somewhat disagree 34% 35% 37% 31% 29% 43% 25% 32% 36% 30% 37% 26% 36%
88 10 8 12 32 20 6 31 9 24 18 18 70
Strongly disagree 9% 7% 7% 19% 8% 9% 9% 10% 5% 10% 9% 7% 9%
* ABDE* *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - Modern veterans are seen the same way as Second World War veterans

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 122 101 78 359 238 103 259 176 253 249 282 719
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
480 57 56 22 188 116 40 165 92 117 76 147 333
Top 2 Box (Net) 48% 43% 50% 35% 49% 49% 60% 54% 48% 50% 37% 57% 45%
* * C AC* J J J L
139 22 15 7 58 21 15 52 24 31 27 43 95
Strongly agree 14% 16% 14% 11% 15% 9% 23% 17% 12% 13% 13% 17% 13%
* * E*
341 36 41 15 130 95 25 113 68 87 49 103 237
Somewhat agree 34% 27% 36% 24% 34% 40% 37% 37% 36% 37% 24% 40% 32%
* * AC * J J J L
521 77 57 40 197 123 27 143 98 117 129 111 410
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 52% 57% 50% 65% 51% 51% 40% 46% 52% 50% 63% 43% 55%
F * DF* * GHI K
415 60 44 27 151 110 21 117 84 90 95 88 327
Somewhat disagree 41% 45% 39% 44% 39% 46% 31% 38% 44% 38% 46% 34% 44%
107 16 12 13 46 13 6 26 14 27 34 23 84
Strongly disagree 11% 12% 11% 21% 12% 5% 9% 9% 7% 12% 17% 9% 11%
E * DEF* E * GH
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - Canada should record the stories of service of modern veterans (Afghanistan & Peacekeepers) for students to access.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 122 101 78 359 238 103 259 176 253 249 282 719
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
898 115 103 58 354 207 62 265 177 210 187 238 660
Top 2 Box (Net) 90% 86% 91% 93% 92% 86% 92% 86% 93% 90% 91% 92% 89%
* * * G
435 63 52 35 190 68 27 152 83 89 90 102 334
Strongly agree 43% 47% 46% 56% 49% 29% 40% 49% 44% 38% 44% 39% 45%
E E* E* E * |
463 52 51 23 164 138 35 114 94 121 97 137 327
Somewhat agree 46% 39% 45% 37% 43% 58% 52% 37% 49% 52% 47% 53% 44%
* * ACD * G G G L
103 19 10 4 31 33 5 43 13 24 18 19 83
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 14% 9% 7% 8% 14% 8% 14% 7% 10% 9% 8% 11%
* * * H
77 16 7 2 22 27 3 37 6 19 11 16 62
Somewhat disagree 8% 12% 6% 4% 6% 11% 4% 12% 3% 8% 6% 6% 8%
D * * D * HJ
25 3 3 2 9 6 2 6 6 5 6 4 22
Strongly disagree 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%
* * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - Canada should build a national memorial listing the names of all military personnel who have died in in conflicts around the
REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 122 101 78 359 238 103 259 176 253 249 282 719
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
834 109 99 49 323 193 61 249 167 198 169 224 610
Top 2 Box (Net) 83% 81% 88% 79% 84% 81% 91% 81% 88% 85% 82% 87% 82%
* * E*
358 53 35 24 157 69 20 113 70 85 76 89 269
Strongly agree 36% 39% 31% 39% 41% 29% 30% 37% 37% 36% 37% 34% 36%
* * E *
476 57 65 25 166 123 41 136 97 114 92 135 341
Somewhat agree 48% 42% 57% 40% 43% 52% 61% 44% 51% 49% 45% 53% 46%
ACD* * ACD*
167 25 14 13 62 47 6 59 22 36 36 34 133
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 17% 19% 12% 21% 16% 19% 9% 19% 12% 15% 18% 13% 18%
* * F *
134 21 13 10 48 38 5 45 21 29 30 25 109
Somewhat disagree 13% 15% 11% 16% 12% 16% 7% 15% 11% 12% 15% 10% 15%
* * F *
32 4 1 3 15 8 2 14 2 7 6 8 24
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3%
* * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - Canada should do more to honour its veterans

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 122 101 78 359 238 103 259 176 253 249 282 719
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
854 118 106 49 333 189 59 254 168 197 179 231 624
Top 2 Box (Net) 85% 88% 94% 79% 86% 79% 88% 82% 89% 84% 87% 89% 84%
CE* * E * L
420 56 54 29 194 59 29 125 81 102 91 106 314
Strongly agree 42% 42% 47% 46% 50% 25% 43% 41% 43% 43% 44% 41% 42%
E E* E* E E*
434 61 53 20 139 130 31 129 87 95 88 125 310
Somewhat agree 43% 46% 46% 33% 36% 54% 46% 42% 46% 40% 43% 48% 42%
147 16 7 13 53 50 8 54 21 38 26 27 119
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 12% 6% 21% 14% 21% 12% 18% 11% 16% 13% 11% 16%
* B* BD * K
118 14 5 8 41 43 7 44 16 29 23 22 95
Somewhat disagree 12% 10% 5% 12% 11% 18% 11% 14% 8% 12% 11% 9% 13%
29 3 1 5 12 7 * 10 6 9 3 5 24
Strongly disagree 3% 2% 1% 9% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3%
* ABDF* *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - Canadians should do more to honour those who fought and those who have died in war

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 122 101 78 359 238 103 259 176 253 249 282 719
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
868 122 105 55 332 195 60 269 167 204 170 234 634
Top 2 Box (Net) 87% 91% 93% 88% 86% 82% 89% 87% 88% 87% 83% 91% 85%
430 56 58 32 185 68 31 135 81 100 95 103 327
Strongly agree 43% 42% 51% 52% 48% 28% 46% 44% 43% 42% 46% 40% 44%
E E* E* E E*
438 66 47 22 147 127 29 134 86 105 76 131 307
Somewhat agree 44% 49% 41% 36% 38% 53% 43% 43% 45% 45% 37% 51% 41%
133 12 8 8 54 44 7 39 23 30 34 24 109
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 9% 7% 12% 14% 18% 11% 13% 12% 13% 17% 9% 15%
110 10 7 5 43 40 5 32 19 23 31 19 91
Somewhat disagree 11% 7% 7% 8% 11% 17% 7% 10% 10% 10% 15% 7% 12%
* * ABF * K
23 3 1 3 10 4 3 7 4 7 3 5 18
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
* * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - Canada’s youth do a good job of honouring Canada’s veterans

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 122 101 78 359 238 103 259 176 253 249 282 719
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
514 63 54 33 206 118 40 170 105 124 82 154 361
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 47% 48% 54% 53% 49% 60% 55% 55% 53% 40% 60% 49%
* * * J J J L
131 10 11 11 55 28 16 59 21 29 18 46 85
Strongly agree 13% 7% 10% 18% 14% 12% 24% 19% 11% 12% 9% 18% 11%
* A* ABDE* J L
383 53 43 22 151 90 24 111 84 95 64 107 276
Somewhat agree 38% 40% 38% 35% 39% 38% 36% 36% 44% 41% 31% 42% 37%
487 71 59 29 179 121 27 138 85 110 123 104 383
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 49% 53% 52% 46% 47% 51% 40% 45% 45% 47% 60% 40% 51%
* * * GHI K
372 57 51 20 123 99 22 106 62 85 92 80 291
Somewhat disagree 37% 43% 45% 33% 32% 41% 33% 34% 33% 36% 45% 31% 39%
D* * D * GH K
115 14 9 8 57 22 5 32 23 26 31 24 91
Strongly disagree 11% 11% 8% 13% 15% 9% 7% 11% 12% 11% 15% 9% 12%
* * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - Remembrance Day is as relevant today as when it first began shortly after the First World War
REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 122 101 78 359 238 103 259 176 253 249 282 719
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
820 114 97 50 319 183 57 242 171 193 165 227 592
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 85% 86% 80% 83% 77% 85% 79% 90% 82% 81% 88% 80%
* * * Gl L
455 69 56 33 188 78 31 131 95 110 97 117 339
Strongly agree 45% 51% 50% 53% 49% 33% 46% 42% 50% 47% 47% 45% 46%
E E* E* E E*
364 45 41 17 131 105 26 111 76 82 68 111 254
Somewhat agree 36% 34% 36% 27% 34% 44% 39% 36% 40% 35% 33% 43% 34%
* * Ccb * L
181 20 16 12 66 56 10 66 19 42 39 30 151
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 18% 15% 14% 20% 17% 23% 15% 21% 10% 18% 19% 12% 20%
* * * H H H K
141 15 14 8 50 47 9 54 12 33 31 23 118
Somewhat disagree 14% 11% 12% 12% 13% 20% 13% 18% 6% 14% 15% 9% 16%
* * D * H H H K
40 5 2 5 17 9 2 12 7 8 8 7 33
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 2% 8% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1%
* * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - Top 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids NN
<S60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 122 101 78 359 238 103 259 176 253 249 282 719
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
798 105 99 52 319 165 57 239 155 194 161 217 580

It’s important to attend Remembrance Day ceremonies
now while there are still Second World War veterans

present 80% 78% 88% 84% 83% 69% 85% 77% 82% 83% 79% 84% 78%
E* E* E E*
456 58 45 27 195 93 37 140 92 100 93 131 324
I know more about American military history than
Canadian military history 46% 43% 40% 44% 51% 39% 56% 46% 48% 43% 45% 51% 44%
869 120 100 57 331 198 63 271 166 203 170 224 645
Canada should be doing more to educate young people
about our military history 87% 89% 88% 91% 86% 83% 94% 88% 88% 87% 83% 87% 87%
878 118 104 55 343 197 61 261 169 210 181 224 653
Canada’s involvement in global conflicts should be taught
in schools 88% 88% 92% 88% 89% 82% 90% 85% 89% 90% 88% 87% 88%
E* * E *
572 71 72 39 242 98 50 162 104 140 126 167 405
| was taught about Canadian military history in high
school 57% 53% 64% 62% 63% 41% 74% 53% 55% 60% 62% 65% 54%
E* E* E AE* L
411 46 35 27 178 89 36 139 85 96 67 140 270
| believe that Canadians under 30 understand the
sacrifices of those who have fought and died in wars 41% 34% 31% 44% 46% 37% 53% 45% 45% 41% 33% 54% 36%
* * AB ABE* J J L
574 77 63 31 242 116 44 179 113 139 112 172 402
Compared to other countries, Canada does enough to
honour its veterans 57% 58% 56% 50% 63% 49% 66% 58% 59% 59% 55% 67% 54%
480 57 56 22 188 116 40 165 92 117 76 147 333
Modern veterans are seen the same way as Second World
War veterans 48% 43% 50% 35% 49% 49% 60% 54% 48% 50% 37% 57% 45%
* * C AC* J J J L
898 115 103 58 354 207 62 265 177 210 187 238 660

Canada should record the stories of service of modern
veterans (Afghanistan & Peacekeepers) for students to

access. 90% 86% 91% 93% 92% 86% 92% 86% 93% 90% 91% 92% 89%
* * * G
834 109 99 49 323 193 61 249 167 198 169 224 610

Canada should build a national memorial listing the
names of all military personnel who have died in in
conflicts around the world in modern times (conflicts from

Korean War onwards including Afghanistan) 83% 81% 88% 79% 84% 81% 91% 81% 88% 85% 82% 87% 82%
* * E*
854 118 106 49 333 189 59 254 168 197 179 231 624
Canada should do more to honour its veterans
85% 88% 94% 79% 86% 79% 88% 82% 89% 84% 87% 89% 84%
CE* * E * L
868 122 105 55 332 195 60 269 167 204 170 234 634
Canadians should do more to honour those who fought
and those who have died in war 87% 91% 93% 88% 86% 82% 89% 87% 88% 87% 83% 91% 85%
514 63 54 33 206 118 40 170 105 124 82 154 361
Canada’s youth do a good job of honouring Canada’s
veterans 51% 47% 48% 54% 53% 49% 60% 55% 55% 53% 40% 60% 49%
* * * J J J L
820 114 97 50 319 183 57 242 171 193 165 227 592

Remembrance Day is as relevant today as when it first
began shortly after the First World War 82% 85% 86% 80% 83% 77% 85% 79% 90% 82% 81% 88% 80%
* * * GlJ L




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids NN
<S60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 122 101 78 359 238 103 259 176 253 249 282 719
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 308 190 234 205 258 743
203 29 14 10 66 74 10 69 34 41 44 41 163

It’s important to attend Remembrance Day ceremonies
now while there are still Second World War veterans

present 20% 22% 12% 16% 17% 31% 15% 23% 18% 17% 21% 16% 22%
* * BCDF *
545 76 68 35 190 147 30 168 98 134 112 127 419
| know more about American military history than
Canadian military history 54% 57% 60% 56% 49% 61% 44% 54% 52% 57% 55% 49% 56%
F* * DF *
132 14 13 5 54 41 4 37 23 31 35 34 98
Canada should be doing more to educate young people
about our military history 13% 11% 12% 9% 14% 17% 6% 12% 12% 13% 17% 13% 13%
* * F F *
123 16 9 8 42 42 6 47 21 24 24 33 90
Canada’s involvement in global conflicts should be taught
in schools 12% 12% 8% 12% 11% 18% 10% 15% 11% 10% 12% 13% 12%
429 63 41 23 143 141 17 146 85 94 78 91 338
| was taught about Canadian military history in high
school 43% 47% 36% 38% 37% 59% 26% 47% 45% 40% 38% 35% 46%
F * * BCDF * K
590 88 78 35 207 150 32 169 105 138 137 117 473
| believe that Canadians under 30 understand the
sacrifices of those who have fought and died in wars 59% 66% 69% 56% 54% 63% 47% 55% 55% 59% 67% 46% 64%
DF DF* * F * GH K
427 57 50 31 144 123 23 129 77 95 93 86 341
Compared to other countries, Canada does enough to
honour its veterans 43% 42% 44% 50% 37% 51% 34% 42% 41% 41% 45% 33% 46%
* * DF * K
521 77 57 40 197 123 27 143 98 117 129 111 410
Modern veterans are seen the same way as Second World
War veterans 52% 57% 50% 65% 51% 51% 40% 46% 52% 50% 63% 43% 55%
F * DF* * GHI K
103 19 10 4 31 33 5 43 13 24 18 19 83

Canada should record the stories of service of modern
veterans (Afghanistan & Peacekeepers) for students to

access. 10% 14% 9% 7% 8% 14% 8% 14% 7% 10% 9% 8% 11%
* * * H
167 25 14 13 62 47 6 59 22 36 36 34 133

Canada should build a national memorial listing the
names of all military personnel who have died in in
conflicts around the world in modern times (conflicts from

Korean War onwards including Afghanistan) 17% 19% 12% 21% 16% 19% 9% 19% 12% 15% 18% 13% 18%
* * F *
147 16 7 13 53 50 8 54 21 38 26 27 119
Canada should do more to honour its veterans
15% 12% 6% 21% 14% 21% 12% 18% 11% 16% 13% 11% 16%
* B* BD * K
133 12 8 8 54 44 7 39 23 30 34 24 109
Canadians should do more to honour those who fought
and those who have died in war 13% 9% 7% 12% 14% 18% 11% 13% 12% 13% 17% 9% 15%
487 71 59 29 179 121 27 138 85 110 123 104 383
Canada’s youth do a good job of honouring Canada’s
veterans 49% 53% 52% 46% 47% 51% 40% 45% 45% 47% 60% 40% 51%
* * * GHI K
181 20 16 12 66 56 10 66 19 42 39 30 151

Remembrance Day is as relevant today as when it first
began shortly after the First World War 18% 15% 14% 20% 17% 23% 15% 21% 10% 18% 19% 12% 20%




